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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2018

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.116 % A grab sample (JH-4) of altered volcanics hosting a 

shear zone with chlorite(?) veinlets and malachite 

staining.

Assessment Report 38178
N

SHEAR

1987

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 14.2000 g/t

Copper 4.2700 % Assessment Report 17337.

N

DRILLHOLE

1971

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.97 % Drilling yielded intercepts of up to 0.56 per cent copper 

over a 3-metre sheared interval in hole no. 1 and 0.97 

per cent copper over a 3-metre sheared interval in hole 

no. 2.

Property File 10704

N
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